OP \$40.00 4603208

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM833108

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/23/2022

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KALISPELL BREWING LLC		07/28/2023	Limited Liability Company: MONTANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COPPERWOOD BREWING, LLC	
Street Address:	409 1ST AVE E, STE. B	
City:	KALISPELL	
State/Country:	MONTANA	
Postal Code:	59901	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MONTANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4603208	WINTER AT NOON DUNKEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4062949000

Email: toni@teaselaw.com

Correspondent Name: Antoinette M. Tease, P.L.L.C.

Address Line 1: PO Box 1902

Address Line 4: Billings, MONTANA 59103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Antoinette M. Tease
SIGNATURE:	/Antoinette M. Tease/
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2023

Total Attachments: 2 source=4603208#page1.tif source=4603208#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008172 FRAME: 0869

900794402

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kalispell Brewing LLC, a limited liability company organized and

existing under the laws of Montana, having a place of business at 412 S. Main St.,

Kalispell, Montana 59901-4849 ("Assignor"), was owner of the trademark WINTER AT

NOON DUNKEL ("Mark") and of United States Patent and Trademark Office

Registration No. 4603208 for the Mark ("Registration"); and

WHEREAS, on June 23, 2022, Assignor sold, assigned and transferred unto

Copperwood Brewing, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the

laws of Montana, having a place of business at 409 1st Ave. E, Ste. B, Kalispell, Montana

59901 ("Assignce"), all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark, the Registration,

and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark; and

WHEREAS, the parties are now desirous of ratifying and confirming said sale,

assignment and transfer of all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, the Registration,

and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers and sets

over to Assignee, nunc pro tunc as of June 23, 2022, the entire right, title and interest in

and to the Mark, the Registration, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the

Mark, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other

legal representatives.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008172 FRAME: 0870

This assignment shall be binding upon the parties, their successors and/or assigns, and all others acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

	KALISPELL BREWING LLC	
Ву:	Cole SKZ margnet	u Ogn
Title:	Dwners	(A)
Date:	7/28/23	***************************************
SS		
28 da	ay of Juny , 2023.	

ELIZABETH CUMMINGS
NOTABY PUBLIC for the
(Sistered of Montana
Residing at
Kalispell, Montana
My Commission Expires
July 20, 2024

WHITE

STATE OF MONTANA

County of FLZTHC2D

Subscribed and sworn to me this

Notary Public for the State of Montana
Residing at:
My commission expires: